

Q09900 Luxury Prosecco Hamper
Allergens and Nutritional Information

42976SI Perello Gordal pitted olives, small tin, 150g

Ingredients

Water, Olives, Chilli (**Sulphites**), Salt, Flavour Enhancers: E621 and E635, Acid: Citric Acid, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid

Allergen Information

May Contain Almonds, May Contain Fish, Contains Sulphur Dioxide/Sulphites

Allergy Information

May also contain Almonds and Fish.

Typical Values	per 100g
Energy	513kJ / 125kcal
Fat	12.2g
of which saturates	2.8g
Carbohydrate	0.3g
of which sugars	0.0g
Protein	1.6g
Salt	2.33g

45669SI Perello cocktail Snack Mix, 115g

Ingredients

Maize Kernels (29%), Cashew Nuts (24%), Peanuts (19.5%), Marcona Almonds (12.5%), Roasted Hazelnuts (11.5%), Sunflower Oil, Salt.

Allergen Information

May contain traces of other nuts and gluten

<u>Typical Values</u>	<u>per 100g</u>
Energy kJ	2303
Energy kcal	552
Fat (g)	40
of which saturates (g)	5.2
Carbohydrates (g)	36
of which sugars (g)	3.9
Fibre (g)	
Protein (g)	14
Salt (g)	0.98

45670SI Torres XV Olive Oil Crisps, 125g

Ingredients:

Potatoes, Extra Virgin Olive Oil (43%) And Refined Salt.

Nutritional Information Per 100g

Energy	2470kj/591kcal
Fat	43
- of which saturates	6.4
Carbohydrates	44
- of which sugars	0
Fibre	3.8
Protein	5
Salt	0.4

43902SI Hotel Chocolat Salted Caramel Cheesecake Macarons

Salted caramel chocolate with a creamy mascarpone whip.

DESCRIPTION

Our take on the French patisserie. Authentically tangy mascarpone-white whip in salted caramel chocolate. Caramel éclat creates an authentic cheesecake crunch.

Weight 91.00 g / 3.20 oz.

INGREDIENTS

The table below gives an overview of this item's suitability for a variety of dietary requirements and preferences.

This information is a guide only and we emphasise that all chocolates are made in a factory that handles tree nuts, peanuts, milk, soya, gluten, wheat, egg, sesame, therefore some of these allergens may contain.

Always refer to product packaging for full information.

DETAILS	YES/NO
Suitable for vegetarians	YES
Suitable for vegans	NO
Contains Tree Nuts	NO
Contains Gluten/Wheat	NO
Contains Peanuts	NO
Contains Egg	NO
Contains Milk	YES
Contains Soya	YES
Contains Sulphites	NO
Contains Sesame	NO
Free from alcohol	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES
Free from artificial colours	YES

Ingredients: cocoa solids (cocoa butter, cocoa mass), sugar, full cream **MILK** powder, vegetable fats (coconut, shea, sunflower), skimmed **MILK** powder, butter oil (from **MILK**), caramel flakes (sugar, glucose syrup), yoghurt powder (yoghurt powder (from **MILK**), sugar, acidity regulators (malic acid, citric acid), flavouring), caramelised sugar, lactose (from **MILK**), emulsifiers (sunflower lecithin, **SOYA** lecithin), flavourings, sea salt, natural colour (paprika).

Caramel milk chocolate contains minimum 36% cocoa solids, minimum 26% milk solids.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**. May contain tree nuts, peanuts, gluten, wheat, egg, sesame.

Pack contains 4 servings.

44805SI Joe & Seph Caramel & White Chocolate Popcorn, 75g

Ingredients:

Corn, Butter (**Milk**), Sugar, White Chocolate (16%) {Sugar (46.5%), Cocoa Butter (29.5%), Whole **Milk** Powder (23.5%), **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla}, Corn Syrup

Allergy Information:

For allergens see ingredients in bold italic.

Made in an environment where nuts, peanuts and sesame seeds are present.

Nutritional Information (per 100g):

Energy (kj)	2207
Energy (kcal)	528
Fat (g)	29.6
Saturated Fat (g)	20
Carbohydrates (g)	61.1
Sugar (g)	37
Protein (g)	43
Salt (g)	0.8

44696SI Cartwright & Butler Belgian Choc fudge in carton, 175g

Ingredients:

Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Milk, Glucose Syrup, Butter (**Milk**), Cocoa Mass (3%), Golden Syrup, Glycerine.

For Allergens, see ingredients in bold. May Contain Traces of Nuts and Peanuts.

Storage instructions:

Once opened store in a cool, dry place, in an airtight container.

Nutritional information	Typical figures per 100 grams
Energy kJ	1,800
Energy kcal	427
Fat (g)	11
- of which is saturated (g)	7
Carbohydrate (g)	80
- of which sugar (g)	72
Dietary fibre (g)	0.50
Protein (g)	2.60
Salt (g)	0.20

44697SI Cartwright & Butler Crispy Wafer Rolls with Cocoa Cream, 150g

Ingredients:

Sugar, Palm Fat, **Wheat** Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Whey Powder (**Milk**), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Low Fat Cocoa Powder (3.2%), Rapeseed Oil, Colour: Ammonia Caramel, Flavours, Salt.